10.

AYA

Sturgeon Bay

AYEY,

CITY OF STURGEON BAY COMMON COUNCIL AGENDA
TUESDAY, MAY 7, 2019
7:00 P.M. OR IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING
BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS WHICH BEGINS AT 6:30 P.M.
COUNCIL CHAMBERS, CITY HALL - 421 MICHIGAN ST
DAVID J. WARD, MAYOR

Call to order.

Pledge of Allegiance.

Roll call. |

Adoption of agenda.

Certificate of Appreciation presented to Retiree Gary DeGreef (1990-2019).
Presentation: Green Tier Legacy Communities.

Presentation: Door County Civility Project.

Public Comment.

Consideration of the following bills: General Fund — $144,499.27, Capital Fund - $41,612.75,
Cable TV - $5,101.67, TID #4 - $12,656.62, and Solid Waste Enterprise Fund - $15,889.10 for
a grand total of $219,759.41. roll call]

CONSENT AGENDA

All items listed with an asterisk (*) are considered routine and will be enacted by one
motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council member
requests before the Adoption of the Agenda, in which event the item will be removed from
the Consent Agenda and considered immediately following the consent agenda.

*a. Approval of 4/16/19 regular minutes Common Council minutes.
* b. Approval of the following minutes:

(1) Sturgeon Bay Utility Commission — 3/12/19

(2) Bicycle and Pedestrian Advisory Board — 4/1/19

(3) Ad Hoc West Waterfront Planning Committee — 4/4/19

(4) Zoning Board of Appeals — 4/9/19

(5) Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee — 4/9/19

(6) Board of Canvassers — 4/11/19

(7) Police & Fire Commission — 4/24/19

(8) Joint Park & Recreation Committee/Board Meeting — 4/24/19
(9) Community Protection & Services Committee — 4/30/19

*c. Place the following reports on file:

(1) Bank Reconciliation — December 2018

(2) Revenue & Expense Report — December 2018
(3) Bank Reconciliation — March 2019

(4) Revenue & Expense Report ~ March 2019

(5) Inspection Department Report — March 2019
(6) Fire Department Report - March 2019



1.

12,

13.

14,

15,

16.

17.

18.

19.

*d. Consideration of: Approval of beverage operator licenses.

*e. Consideration of: Approval of Six Month Class B Beer licenses.

* f. Disallowance of Claim Resolution re: Randall Leamer Claim from February 13,
2019.

*g. Community Protection & Services Committee recommendation re: Mayor and City

Administrator submit a letter of support in discussing the future of the Door to
Door program to the Door County Board of Supervisors.

* h, Community Protection & Services Committee recommendation re: Approve the
changes to Chapter 35 — Code of Conduct and Chapter 36 — Code of Ethics of the
Municipal Code.

*1. Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee recommendation re: Accept the
contract from Door County Inspections, LLC for building inspections services for
the City of Sturgeon Bay.

Mayoral appointments.

Second reading of ordinance re: Rezoning from Mixed Residential and Commercial (C-5)
to Planned Unit Development (PUD) and shall be subject to the site plan and requirements
for parcel #281-62-25002202.

First reading of Chapter 35 — Code of Conduct and Chapter 36 — Code of Ethics of the
Municipal Code.

Organization of: Common Council Meetings.

Day & Time of Meeting.

Public Comment Policy.

Policy for the preparation of agendas and meeting packets.
How to express interest in citizen committee appointment.

coow

Items to be Included on Future Agendas (New Business).
City Administrator report.
a. Update on pending litigation

i Wal-Mart property tax assessment
iii. Lewis Krueger / Stone Harbor property tax assessment

Committee Chairperson Reports:

a. City Plan Commission

b. Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee

c. Park & Recreation Committee

Mayor’s report

Convene in closed session in accordance with the following exemption:
Conferring with legal counsel for governmental body who is rendering oral or written
advice concerning strategy to be adopted by the body with respect to litigation in
which it is or is likely to become involved. Wis, Stats. 19.85(1)(g)
Consideration of: Council response to the matter of John Wiese, Tom Wulf, Fran

Shefchik, Mark Holdridge, Mike Langenhorst, et. al. vs. Wisconsin Department of
Natural Resources.



Move to reconvene in open session to take formal action upon preceding subjects of
closed session, if appropriate; or to conduct discussion or give further consideration
where the subject is not appropriate for closed session consideration. The Council may
adjourn in closed session.

20. Adjourn.

NOTE: DEVIATION FROM THE AGENDA ORDER SHOWN MAY OCCUR.
Posted:

Date:

Time:

By:




DATE: 04/30/2019
TIME: 14:55:12
ID: AP443000.CST

9.

CITY OF STURGEON BAY

DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 05/07/2019

VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
GENERAL FUND
GENERAL FUND
LIABILITIES
19610 RICHARD STUEWER 04/19 HEALTH INS REIMB 01-000-000-21530 314.77
RO001559 JEREMY BENGTSON SEASONAL SLIP RFND/BENGSTON 01-000-000-46250 2,500,00
R0001559 STATE TX REFND/BENGSTON 01-000-000-24214 125.00
R0O001559 COUNTY TAX REFUND/BENGSTON 01-000-000-24215 12.50
RO001560 DAVID BONTEMPO LARGE ITEM COLLCT REND/BONTMPO 01-000-000-48120 25.00
R0001563 LARRY BUSSE SEASONAL SLIPP REEFND/ L BUSSE 01-000-000-46250 2,500.00
R0001563 STATE TAX REFUND/L BUSSE 01~000~000-46250 125.00
RO001563 COUNTY TAX REFUND/L BUSSE 01-000-000-24215 12.50
TOTAL LIABILITIES 5,614.77
BALLFIELD LIGHTING
WPPI ENG WPPI ENERGY 05/19 ATHLETIC FLD LIGHT PROJ 01-000~581-70000 1,365.39
TOTAL BALLFIELD LIGHTING 1,365.39
* L
TOTAL GENERAL FUND . 6,980.16
MAYOR
23830 WOLTER ENGRAVING MAYOR NAME PLATE 01-100-000-54999 11.00
TOTAL 11.00
TOTAL MAYOR 11.00
CITY COUNCIL
03133 CELLCOM WISCONSIN RSA 10 03/19 COUNCIL CELLPHONES 01-105-000-58999 217.98
03950 DAVIS KUELTHAU PUBLC OFFL PROG REGIST/BACON 01-105-000-55600 20,00
03950 PUBLC OFFL PROG REG/WILLIAMS 01-105-000~55600 20.00
03350 PUBLC OFFL PROG REG/REETHS 01-105-000~55600 20.00
03950 PUBLC OFFL PROG REG/NAULT 01-105-000-55600 20.00
04549 DOOR COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPME LEGISLATIVE DAYS SPONSORSHIP 01-105-000-58999 2,500,00
14865 GARY NAULT FUEL REIMBURSE/NAULT 01-105-000-55600 29,00
17700 QUILL CORPORATION CREDIT 01-105-000-5499¢ -11.99
17700 12 CALCULATORS 01-105-000-54999 51.48
17700 11 DRAWER ORGANIZERS 01-105-000-54999 48.29
17700 LIFESAVERS 01-105-000-54999 9.99
17700 OFFICE SUPPLIES CHAMBERS 01-105-000-54999 79.93
23830 WOLTER ENGRAVING 4 ALDER NAME PLATES 01-105-000~54999 44,00
23830 NAME/DESK PLATE-REETHS 01-105-000-54999 11.30
USBANK US BANK CELLPHONE COVER 01-105-000-58999 31,65
USBANK BUSINESS CARDS/MAYOR WARD 01-105-000-54999 40.08
TOTAL 3,131.71
TOTAL CITY COUNCIL 3,131.71
LAW/LEGAL
03950 DAVIS KUELTHAU 03/19 GENERAL LEGAL MATTERS 01-110-000-55010 7,002.00
16555 PINKERT LAW FIRM, LLP 03/19 LITIGATION MATTERS/BOES 01-110-000-55010 202,50



DATE: 04/30/2019 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 2
TIME: 14:55:12 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP443000.C8T
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 05/07/2019
VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
GENERAL FUND
16555 03/19 LITIGATION MATTERS/KOLSK 01~110-000-55010 157.50
16555 03/19 TRAFFIC MATTERS 01~110~000-55010 2,362.50
BUELOW BUELOW, VETTER, BUIKEMA, 03/19 GENERAL LABOR 01-110-000-57900 354.00
STAFFORD STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 03/19 AUDIT LEGAL MATTERS 01-110~-000~55010 121.00
TOTAL 10,199.50
TOTAL LAW/LEGAL 10,199.50
CITY CLERK-TREASURER
03330 VALERIE CLARIZIO GFOR CONF AIRFARE /CLARIZIO 01-115-000-55600 504.00
17700 QUILL CORPORATION LABELS/POST IT NOTES 01-115-000-51950 76.57
BUBRICKS BUBRICK'S COMPLETE OFFICE, INC LEGAL PADS/PENS 01-115-000-51950 38,11
BUBRICKS ROLL ADD MACHINE PAPER 01-115-000-51350 5.69 .
USBANK US BANK MTAW SPRING CONF REG/CLARIZIO 01-115-000-55600 130.00
TOTAL 754.37
TOTAL CITY CLERK-TREASURER 754,37
ADMINISTRATION
01766 AURORA MEDICAL GROUP PRE EMPLOY SCREEN/RASMUSSEN 01-120-000-54999 141.00
17700 QUILL CORPORATION 6 AWARD PLAQUE FRAMES 01-120-000-51950 122.94
19841 ROTARY CLUB OF STURGEON BAY 2019 2ND QTR DUES/VANLIESHOUT 01-120-000-56000 190.00
USBANK US BANK MEAL EXPNSE/VANLIESHOUT 01-120-000-55600 6.64
USBANK LODGING LEG DAYS/VANLIESHOUT 01-120-000-55600 149.00
TOTAL 609.58
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION 609,58
COMPUTER
03101 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. SPEAKERS 01-125-000-54989 10.52
03101 VERIDESK-CDVL 01-125-000-54999 437.87
03101 3 IPADS & COVERS/DSTRCT 1,3,7 01-125-000-55550 1,452.81
04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER 03/19 INTERNET USAGE 01-125-000-55550 100.00
04696 03/19 TECH SUPPORT 01-125-000-55550 2,500.00
04696 JAN/FEB OVERCHARGE 01-125-000-55550 ~150,00
04696 03/19 2G INTERNET 01-125~000-55550 375,00
TOTAL 4,726.20
TOTAL COMPUTER 4,726.20
CITY ASSESSOR
ASSO APP ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL 5.7.19 CONTRACT 01-130-000-55010 1,333.33

TOTAL

1,333.33
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INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 05/07/2019
VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
GENERAL FUND
TOTAL CITY ASSESSOR 1,333.33
BUILDING/ZONING CODE ENFORCEMT
SAFEBUIL SAFE BUILT MARCH PERMITS 01-140~000-55010 5,136.17
TOTAL 5,136.17
TOTAL BUILDING/ZONING CODE ENFORCEMT 5,136.17
MUNICIPAL SERVICES ADMIN.
03133 CELLCOM WISCONSIN RSA 10 03/19 CHAD CELL SVC 01-145-000-58250 24.79
06600 FRV INC PLOTTER TONERS 01-145-000-51300 310.23
17700 QUILL CORPORATION CASE 11X17 COPY PAPER 01-145-000~51950 76.99
USBANK US BANK LODGING LEG DAYS/SHEFCHIK 01-145-000~55600 164,00
USBANK MEAL EXPNSE/SHEFCHIK~SPETZ 01~145-000-55600 44.31
USBANK W1 SOC LAND SURVEYR DUES/SPETZ 01-145-000-56000 180.00
USBANK FUEL 01-145-000-55600 36.35
USBANK MEAL EXPNSE 01-145-000-55600 10.86
TOTAL 847.53
TOTAL MUNICIPAL SERVICES ADMIN. 847.53
PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION
03133 CELLCOM WISCONSIN RSA 10 03/19 STEVE CELL SVC 01-150-000-58250 31.78
03133 03/19 MIKE CELL SVC 01-150-000~58250 43.86
03133 03/19 CELL SVC 01-150-000~58250 7.54
22800 WALMART COMMUNITY OFFICE SUPPLIES 01-150-000-51950 25.76
22800 OFFICE SUPPLIES 01-150~000-51950 5.50
BUBRICKS BUBRICK'S COMPLETE OFFICE, INC PAPER 01-150-000-52800 150.00
BUBRICKS ASSCORTED OFFICE SUPPLIES 01-150-000-51950 61,96
STAPLES WISCONSIN DOCUMENT IMAGING LLC ANNL COPIER CONTRACT 01-150-000-56250 884.00
TOTAL 1,210.40
TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION 1,210.40
ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT
USBANK US BANK POSTAGE/BALLOTS 01-155-000~54999 55.00
USBANK FELT TIP MARKERS/BALLOTS 01-155-000-54999 38.30
USBANK VOTED TODAY STICKERS 01-155-000-54999 55.78
TOTAL 149,08

TOTAL ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT

149.08
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INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 05/07/2019
VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
GENERAL FUND
CITY HALL
03159 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 03/19 FIRE CABLE SVC 01~160-000-58999 110.36
04575 DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE GARMENT HOOK 01-~160-000-51400 5.99
04575 MICROFIBER CLOTH/RUB ALCOHOL 01-160-000-51850 6,78
04966 EAGLE MECHANICAL INC WTRMAIN MAIN VALVE REPAIR 01-160-000~55300 159.87
05500 ENERGY CONTROL AND DESIGN INC 1 24V VALVE ACTUATOR 01-160-000-58999 76.88
05500 1 OVERRIDE TIMER 01~160-000-58999 68.86
05500 3 BLUE BULBS 01-160-000-58999 0.42
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES 421 MICHIGAN ST 01-160-000-56150 2,166.95
19880 421 MICHIGAN ST 01-160-000-58650 233.02
23730 Wes 421 MICHIGAN ST-CITY HALL 01-160~000-56600 1,310.97
VIKING VIKING ELECTRIC SUPPLY, INC 4 PK LIGHT BULBS 01-160-000-55300 20.93
WARNER WARNER-WEXEL WHOLESALE & CLEANING SUPPLIES 01-160-000-51850 35.88
TOTAL 4,196.91
TOTAL CITY HALL 4,196.91
GENERAL EXPENDITURES
04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER 03/19 CITY HALL PHONE SVC 01-199-000-58200 109.54
04696 03/19 FIRE PHONE SVC 01-199~-000-58200 49.91
04696 03/19 MUNICIPAL SVC PHONE SVC 01~199-000-58200 29.88
04696 03/19 POLICE PHONE SVC 01-199-000-58200 37.25
08167 GANNETT WISCONSIN NEWSPAPERS ORD 1355-0219 PUBLICATION 01-199-000~57450 100.96
BUBRICKS BUBRICK'S COMPLETE OFFICE, INC COPY PAPER 01-199-000~55650 203.94
MEDIVAN MEDIVAN, INC 48 AUDIOMETRIC TEST €@ 19.66 EA 01-199-000-55605 943,68
STAPLES WISCONSIN DOCUMENT IMAGING LLC BLACK/WHITE COPIES 01-199-000-55650 1,104.00
STAPLES COLOR COPIES 01-199~000-55650 1,260.00
STAPLES COPIER D051 MAINTENANCE 01~199-000-55650 152.00
WIPFLI WIPFLI LLP 2018 AUDIT BILLING 01-199-000-55150 4,500.00
WIPFLI PROGRESS BILLNG 12/31/18 AUDIT 01-199-000-55150 2,500.00
TOTAL 10,991.16
TOTAL GENERAL EXPENDITURES 10,991.16
POLICE DEPARTMENT
06013 FBINAA WISCONSIN CHAPTER FBIBAA TRAINING REG/PORTER 01-200-000-55600 85.00
06013 FBINAA TRAINING REG/BRINKMAN 01-200-000-55600 85.00
22800 WALMART COMMUNITY PENS 01-200-000-51950 2,92
BUBRICKS BUBRICK'S COMPLETE OFFICE, INC ASSORTED OFFICE SUPPLIES 01-200~000-51950 68.76
USBANK US BANK MEAL EXPNSE/PORTER 01-200~000~55600 20.23
USBANK MEAL EXPNSE/PORTER 01-200-000-55600 12.41
USBANK MEAL EXPNSE/PORTER 01-200~-000-55600 8.02
USBANK MEAL EXPNSE/PORTER 01-200-000-55600 10.52
USBANK LODGING/PORTER 01-200-000-55600 90.16
USBANK LODGING/PORTER 01-200~000~55600 88.46
USBANK BOOTS /BRINKMAN 01-200-000-52900 94,94
USBANK USB B350 MOTHERBOARD/FOREN LAB 01-200-000~55500 89.66
USBANK SANDISK SSD PLUS/FORENSICS 01-200-000-55500 126.58
USBANK 10 PACK DATA CARTRIDGE 01-200-000-55500 240.00

TOTAL

1,022.66
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TOTAL POLICE DEPARTMENT 1,022.66
POLICE DEPARTMENT/PATROL
03133 CELLCOM WISCONSIN RSA 10 03/19 CELLPHONES 01-215-000-58250 990.12
03133 03/19 MIFI WIRELESS ROUTERS 01-215-000~58250 273.34
04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER 03/19 FUEL BILL 01-215-000-51650 3,460.13
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES SUNSET PRK BOAT LAUNCH 01-215-000-56150 11.28
19880 110 § NEENAH AVE CAMERA 01-215-000-56150 11.37
19880 NAUTICAL DRIVE CAMERA 01-215-000~-56150 8.73
21450 THE UNIFORM SHOPPE 2 UNIFORM PANTS/JOSE 01-215-000-52900 141.90
23640 WISCONSIN DEPT OF JUSTICE 3 TIME ACCESS CHARGE 01-215-000~58999 150.00
23640 21 OFFICER SUPPORT CHARGE 01-215-000-58999 252,00
920DETAI 920DETAILING,LLC CLEAN INTER/EXTERIOR-FORD EXPL 01-215-000-58600 150.00
GLOBALRE GLOBAL RECOGNITION, YEARS OF 5VC PLAQUE/BIRMINGHAM 01-215-000-54999 115.92
JIM FORD JIM OLSON FORD-LINCOLN, LLC MAINTENANCE CHEV HHR 01-215-000-58600 835.56
JIM FORD MAINTENANCE CHEV MMR 01-215-000-58600 131.86
JIM FORD '09 EXPLORER MAINTENANCE 01-215-000-58600 394.62
JIM FORD SQUAD 80 MAINTENANCE 01-215-000-58600 87.73
JIM FORD SQUAD 20 MAINTENANCE 01-215-000-58600 26.00
JIM FORD CSO VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 01-215-000-58600 27.69
JIM FORD CSO VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 01-215-000-58600 26.00
R0000048 SHELL FLEET PLUS OUT OF TOWN FUEL 01-215-000-51650 31.30
R0000048 FEDERAL EXCISE TAX CREDIT 01-215-000-51650 ~-2.37
USBANK US BANK FUEL/HOUGAARD 01-215-000-51650 29.50
USBANK DARE CLASS SUPPLIES/R MIELKE 01-215-000~54999 527.74
USBANK BOOTS /HOUGARARD 01-215-000~52900 113.10
USBANK MEAL EXPNSE/HENRY 01-215-000-55600 18.66
USBANK LODGING/HENRY 01-215-000-55600 102.08
USBANK LODGIN SALES TAX CREDIT 01-215-000-55600 -20.10
USBANK MEAL EXPNSE/HENRY 01-215-000-55600 9.80
USBANK FUEL 01-215-000-51650 40.55
USBANK 2005 JEEP PLATE RENEWAL 01-215-000-58600 76.28
USBANK MEAL/PORTER 01-215-000-54999 8.81
USBANK FUEL 01-215-000-51650 32,02
USBANK FUEL 01-215-000-51650 31.50
USBANK FUEL 01-215-000~51650 25,30
USBANK FUEL 01-215-000-51650 50.60
USBANK FUEL 01-215~000-51650 31.00
USBANK VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/CLEANING 01-215-000~58550 51.69
USBANK LED DASH LIGHTS/GRILLE MOUNT 01-215-000-58600 342,97
USBANK NWTC HOMICIDE CONF REG/MIELKE 01-215-000~55600 225.00
USBANK I CLOUD STORAGE 01-215-000-58250 0.99
USBANK LAPTOP SLEEVE 01-215-000-54999 14.48
USBANK MEAL EXPNSE/ALBERTSON 01-215-000~55600 23.05
USBANK MEAL EXPNSE/ALBERTSON 01-215-000-55600 12.29
USBANK MEAL EXPNSE/ALBERTSON 01-215-000~55600 10.02
USBANK LODGIN/ALBERTSON 01-215-000-55600 164.00
TOTAL 9,044.51
TOTAL POLICE DEPARTMENT/PATROL 9,044.51
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CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 6
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOILCES DUE ON/BEFORE 05/07/2019

VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
GENERAL FUND
POLICE DEPT. / INVESTIGATIONS
22800 WALMART COMMUNITY USB DRIVES 01-225-000-51500 28.88
USBANK US BANK SBPD BADGE ARTWORK 01-225~000-51500 250.00
TOTAL 278.88

TOTAL POLICE DEPT. / INVESTIGATIONS 278.88

FIRE DEPARTMENT

02005 BAY ELECTRONICS, INC, PAGER PROGRAM 01-250-000~57550 47.25
04150 DEJARDIN CLEANERS LLC GEAR REPAIR 01~250-000-56250 23.00
04520 DOOR AND KEWAUNEE COUNTY 2019 ANNL FIRE ASSOC DUES 01-250-000-56000 25.00
04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER FUEL 01~250~000-51650 1,554.82
06012 FASTENAL COMPANY DRILL BIT & OIL 01-250-000-54999 36.61
11700 KALIN MONTEVIDEO PRKING FEE REIMB/MONTEVIDEQ 01-250-000-55600 30.00
16352 PENFLEX, INC LOSA FEE 01~250-000-50377 80.00
18287 TIM DIETMAN CONF TRNSPRTATION REIMB/DIETMN 01-250-000-55600 25.18
139880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES 92 E MAPLE STREET 01-250-000-56675 6.22
19880 MARTIN PARK RESTROOM 01-250-000~56675 6.22
19880 421 MICHIGAN ST 01-250-000-56675 133.25
19880 TRUCK FILL 01-250-000~56675 41.00
19880 MEM FLD SPRINKLER 01-250-000-56675 49.73
19880 MEM FLD WARMING HOUSE 01~-250-000-56675 49,73
19880 SALT SHED 01-250-000-56675 6.22
19880 CITY GARRAGE 01-250-000-56675 49,73
19880 GARLAND PARK 01-250-000-56675 6.22
19880 SUNSET PARK CONSN CNTR 01-250-000-56675 49.73
19880 FRANK GRASSE MEM SHELTER 01-250-000-56675 15.54
19880 OTUMBA PARK 01-250-000-56675 6.22
19880 W SIDE WARMING HOUSE 01-250-000-56675 6,22
19880 W SIDE FIRE STATION 01~250-000-56675 49,73
19880 W SIDE FIRE STATION 01-250-000-56150 95.50
19880 W SIDE FIRE STATION 01-250-000-58650 86.07
19880 38 S NEENAH AVE PAVILLION 01-250-000~56675 6.22
19880 NEENAH AVE RESTROOMS 01-250-000-56675 31.08
19880 JAYCEE BALLFLD STAND 01-250-000-56675 15.54
19880 JC BALLFLD SPRINKLER 01~250-000-56675 49,73
19880 W SIDE BALLFLD LTS 01-250~000~56675 31.08
19880 GIRLS LITTLE LEAGUE 01-250-000-56675 49.73
19880 14TH AVE WARNING SIREN 01-250-000-56150 8.24
19880 QUINCY ST BALLFLD 01-250~000-56675 48,173
19880 MADISON AVE SPRINKLER 01-250-000-56675 15.54
19880 PENNSYLVANIA ST DOCK 01-250-000-56675 15.54
19880 GREEN BAY RD SIREN 01-250-000-56150 15.75
19880 BEAST SIDE DOCK 01-250-000-56675 6.22
19880 COVE RD/CANAL RD 01-250~000-56150 14,50
19880 18T AVE MARINA/RSTRM 01-250-000-56675 49.73
19880 KENTUCKY ST CITY PRK RAMP 01-250~000~56675 6,22
19880 KENTUCKY ST DOCK 01-250-000~-56675 15.54
19880 KENTUCKY ST CITY MARINA 01-250-000-56675 49.73
19880 SIGN SHED 01-250-000-56675 6.22
19880 CHERRY BLOSSOM PARK 01-250-000-56675 15.54
19880 58 VACANT LOTS QTRLY BILLING 01-250-000-56675 1,082.28
19880 CLAY BANKS SIREN 01-250-000-56150 15.78
23730 WPS 656 S OXFORD AVE-WS FIRE 01-250~000-56600 174.44
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ADVANCED ADVANCED DISPOSAL WASTE DISPOSAL 01-250-000~-54999 35.12
ADVANCED REFUSE 01-250-000-54999 23.179
STATEEMP DEPT OF ADMINISTRATION PT TESTING 01-250~-000-57100 175.00
USBANK US BANK CABLE-PROGRAMMING 01-250-000-54999 29,78
USBANK UNIFORM PANTS 01-250~-000-52900 59.95
USBANK DRONE CASE 01-250~-000-51350 65.75
USBANK MONTHLY DATA 01-250-000-58250 377.29
USBANK WIS STATE DUES/DIETMAN 01-250-000~-56000 95.00
USBANK WI STATE DUES/MONTEVIDEO 01-250-000-56000 95.00
USBANK UNIFORM BOOTS 01-250-000-52900 303.05
USBANK STORAGE CASE 01-250-000-51350 65,75
USBANK CREDIT RETURN 01-250-000-51350 -49.00
USBANK FLASH DRIVES 01-250-000-51950 24,97
USBANK LIMIT SWITCH E4 01-250-000~-53000 18.00
USBANK FIRE OFFICER CLASS/% ONLINE 01-250-000-55600 690.76
USBANK DRONE PROPS 01-250~-000-54999 44.00
USBANK DOOR, HNGES, PLYWOOD/TRNING SITE 01-250-000-51405 342.13
USBANK STATION FUEL 01-250-000-51650 11.73
USBANK STATION FUEL 01-250-000-51650 17.64
USBANK STATION FUEL 01-250-000-51650 16.45
USBANK CPR CERT CARDS 01-250-000-52250 286.72
USBANK TRAINING/REHAB 01-250-000-54999 39.74
TOTAL 6,972,19
TOTAL FIRE DEPARTMENT 6,972.19
COMPOST/SOLID WASTE SITE
03025 CAPTAIN COMMODES INC PORT A POTTI/COMPOST SITE 01~320~000-57700 50.00
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES COMPOST SITE 01-320-000-56150 8.24
TOTAL 58,24
TOTAL COMPOST/SOLID WASTE SITE 58.24
STREET SWEEPING
04575 DOCR COUNTY HARDWARE 10 FASTENERS 01~330-000-51400 18.90
TOTAL 18.90
TOTAL STREET SWEEPING 18.90
ROADWAYS/STREETS
14826 NORTHEAST ASPHALT, 10.37 TN COLD MIX @ 86.50 01-400-000~-52200 897,01
TOTAL 897.01
TOTAL ROADWAYS/STREETS 897.01



DATE: 04/30/2019 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 8
TIME: 14:55:12 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP443000.CsT
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 05/07/2019
VENDOR f NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
GENERAL FUND
SNOW REMOVAL
ADVAUTO GENERAL PARTS DISTRIBTION LLC SNOWPLOW LAMP KIT 01-410-000-51400 131.74
TOTAL 131.74
TOTAL SNOW REMOVAL 131.74
STREET SIGNS AND MARKINGS
04575 DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE YOKE END 01~420-000-52100 6.49
TOTAL 6.49
TOTAL STREET SIGNS AND MARKINGS 6.49
STREET MACHINERY
04575 DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE GARDEN HOSE 01-450-000-52700 35.99
04575 TUBING 01~450~000-52150 11.16
04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER 03/19 FUEL 312.81G 01~450-000-51650 782.34
04696 03/19 DSL FUEL 1436.43G 01~450-000~51650 4,135.48
06012 FASTENAL COMPANY 1 5/8": CLEVIS PIN 01-450-000-53000 52.33
13150 MASTERCRAFT WELDING SYSTEM 14'X1/4"X3" FLATBAR 01-450-000-53000 40.00
13150 11'X4'X1/2" PLATE STEEL 01-450-000~53000 100.00
ADVAUTO GENERAL PARTS DISTRIBTION LLC STARTER SOLENOID 01-450~-000~53000 24.59
ADVAUTO UNIVERSAL JOINT KIT 01-450-000-53000 23,18
ADVAUTO 20 INSTINCT 01-450-000-53000 13.39
ADVAUTO STARTER BUTTON 01-450-000-53000 9.79
ADVAUTO BATTERY CABLE LUG 01-450-000-53000 5,48
ADVAUTO 3 BATTERIES 01-450-000-53000 261,27
ADVAUTO LUBRICANT 01-450-000-52150 6.79
ADVAUTO ASTRO GRIP 01-450-000-52150 18.47
EH WULF E.H. WOLF & SONS, INC, 142.1G 15W40 OIL & DELIVERY 01-450-000-53000 1,355.63
EH WULF 53.6 G 10W30 OIL @ 8.49 PER G 01~450-000-53000 455.06
ISTATE I-STATE TRUCK CENTER TRUCK LAMP ASSEMBLY 01~450-000-53000 82.14
ISTATE SHIPPING 01-450~000~53000 10.23
TOTAL 7,423.33
TOTAL STREET MACHINERY 7,423.33
CITY GARAGE
04545 DOOR COUNTY COOPERATIVE/NAPA GARAGE DOOR OPENER BELT 01-460-000-55300 9.40
04575 DOCR COUNTY HARDWARE NOZZLE 01~-460-000-52700 19.18
06012 FASTENAL COMPANY WELDING RODS 01-460-000-54999 41.51
08167 GANNETT WISCONSIN NEWSPAPERS BID NOTICE-DPW VEHICLE 01-460-000-54999 20.73
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES SALT SHED 01~460-000-56150 110.41
19880 CITY GARAGE 01-460-000-56150 960.82
19880 CITY GARAGE 01-460~000~-58650 97.52
22800 WALMART COMMUNITY SAFETY SUPPLIES/BANDAIDS 01-460-000-52350 9.82
23709 WISCONSIN LIFT TRUCK CORP. ANNL TRUCK MAINTENANCE 01-460-000-56250 116,28
23709 FILTER/OIL CHNGE 01-460-000-56250 196.20
23730 WPS 835 N 14TH AVE-CITY GARAGE 01-460-000-56600 1,307.18



DATE: 04/30/2019 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 9
TIME: 14:55:12 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP443000.CST
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 05/07/2019
VENDOR #f NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
GENERAL FUND
AMER O D AMERICAN OVERHEAD DOOR DOOR REPAIRS/4 HRS LABOR 01-460-000-56250 340.00
AMER O D SPARY LUBE 01-460-000-56250 8.00
AMER O D 1 COILED CORD 01-460-000-56250 51.00
USBANK US BANK TIME CLOCK/TIME CARDS 01~460~000-54999 226.76
USBANK 4 YR PROTECTION PLAN 01-460-000-54999 11.27
USBANK ASSORTED GLOVES 01-460-000-52350 290.71
USBANK TIME CARDS 01-460-000~54999 48.04
TOTAL 3,864.83
TOTAL CITY GARAGE 3,864.83
HIGHWAYS -~ GENERAL
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES 808 S DULUTH AVE SIGN 01-499-000-58000 8.92
19880 1536 EGG HRBR RD TRFFC LITE 01-4995-000-58000 21,35
19880 N 14TH AVE/EGG HRBR RD TRFFC 01-499-000~58000 27.61
19880 TRFFC WARNING LIGHTS 01-499-000--58000 5.50
19880 ORNAMENTAL STREET LIGHTS 01-499-000-58000 4,664,92
19880 OVERHEAD STREET LIGHTS 01-499-000-58000 6,839.50
19880 MADISON AVE TRFFC LGHTS 01-499-000-58000 131.12
19880 WALNUT & LANSING SIGN 01-499-000-58000 7.71
19880 OLD HWY RD SIGN 01-499-000-58000 8.54
CHRISTEN CHARLES N. CHRISTENSEN SAFETY CLOTHNG REIMB/CHRISTNSN 01-499-000-56800 17.08
GIESSEMA CASEY GIESSEMAN SAFETY BOOTS/GIESSEMAN 01-499~-000-56800 167.47
TOTAL 11,899.72
TOTAL HIGHWAYS - GENERAL 11,899.72
PARK & RECREATION ADMIN
03133 CELLCOM WISCONSIN RSA 10 03/19 MIKE CELL SVC 01-500-000-58250 43,85
03133 03/19 CELL SVC 01~500-000-58250 7.55
03133 03/19 CELL SVC 01-500~-000-58250 24,79
22800 WALMART COMMUNITY ZIPLOC BAGS 01-500-000-52250 11.32
USBANK US BANK REGISTER INK CARTRIDGES 01~-500-000-51950 71.47
USBANK SALES TAX CREDIT 01-500-000-51950 -3.73
USBANK ADD MACHINE INK CARTRIDGE 01-500-000-51950 8.49
TOTAL 163.74
TOTAL PARK & RECREATION ADMIN 163.74
PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS
01766 AURORA MEDICAL GROUP PRE EMPLOY DRUG SCREE/SEASONAL 01-510~000-57100 603.00
03025 CAPTAIN COMMODES INC PORT A POTTI/DOG PARK 01-510-000-54999 80.00
04575 DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE MOP STICK/SPONGE 01-510~000-51850 19.36
04575 SUMP PUMP 01-510-000-51850 189.99
04575 CREDIT RETURN~SUMP PUMP 01-510-000-51850 -189.9¢9
04575 CARPET FRESH 01-510-000-51850 5.18
04575 FLEX COUPLING 01-510-000-51850 4.99



DATE: 04/30/2019
TIME: 14:55:12
ID: AP443000.CST

CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 10
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 05/07/2019

VENDOR #

NAME

ITEM DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNT #

AMOUNT DUE

GENERAL FUND

04575 KEY/HARDWARE 01-510-000-52700 9.79
04575 MATERIALS 01-510-000-54999 32.56
04575 ROLLER COVERS 01-510-000-52100 16.57
04575 ASSORTED MATERIALS 01~510-000~51350 103.35
04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER 03/19 FUEL 195.50G 01-510-000-51650 488,95
04696 03/19 DSL FUEL 14.39G 01-510-000-51650 41.43
04966 EAGLE MECHANICAL INC GASKETS 3 @ 1.48 01-510-000~54999 4.44
04966 CLOSET SPUD 01~510-000-54999 14.00
06012 FASTENAL COMPANY SAFETY PINS 01-510-000-58600 2,69
06012 SAFETY PINS 01-~510~000-58600 5.38
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES MARTIN PARK PAVILLION 01-510~000~56150 8.24
19880 MARTIN PARK RESTROOM 01-510-000-58650 8.00
19880 MEM FLD WARMING HOUSE 01-510-000~56150 103.19
19880 MEM FLD WARMING HOUSE 01~510-000-58650 53.67
19880 GARLAND PARK 01-510-000-56150 8.24
19880 GARLAND PARK 01-510-000-58650 8.00
19880 SUNSET PARK CONSN CNTR 01-510-000-56150 236.96
19880 SUNSET PAKR CONSN CNTR 01-510-000-58650 51.40
19880 FRANK GRASSE MEM SHELTER 01-510-000-56150 13.72
19880 FRANK GRASSE MEM SHELTER 01-510-000-58650 11.40
19880 OTUMBA PARK 01-510~000-56150 8.24
19880 OTUMBA PARK 01~510~000-58650 8.00
19880 W SIDE WARMING HOUSE 01-510-000-56150 15.45
19880 W SIDE WARMING HOUSE 01-510-000-58650 8.00
19880 JAYCEE BALLFLD STAND 01-510~000-56150 8.24
19880 JAYCEE BALLFLD STAND 01-510-000~58650 11,40
19880 421 MICHIGAN FLAG LIGHT 01-510-000~56150 26.81
19880 MEM FLD PRK LOT 01-510-000-56150 13.72
19880 W SIDE BALLFLD LTS 01-510-000-58650 18.00
19880 MEM FLD COMPLEX 01-510-000-56150 247.14
19880 GIRLS LITTLE LEAGUE 01-510-000-58650 27.00
19880 OTUMBA PRK WALKWAY 01-510-000-56150 12.25
19880 QUINCY ST BALLFLD 01-510-000~58650 27.00
19880 EAST SIDE DOCK 01-510-000-58650 43.83
19880 FLORIDA ST/SUNSET PRK 01~510-000-56150 14.01
19880 SIGN SHED 01-510-000-56150 11.47
19880 SIGN SHED 01-510~000-58650 8.00
19880 CHERRY BLOSSOM PARK 01-510-000-56150 8.24
19880 CHERRY BLOSSOM PARK 01-510-000-58650 11.40
19959 SUPERIOR CHEMICAL CORP 2 DZ URINAL SCREENS @ 93.75 01-510-000-51850 187.50
19959 SHIPPING 01-510-000-51850 10.89
23730 WPS 335 § 14TH AVE-MEM FLD 01-510-000-56600 187.89
USBANK US BANK LINEAR ACTUATOR/KUBOTA TRCTR 01-510~000~53000 32,95
USBANK VERIDESK/DEGRAVE 01~-510-000-54999 522.23
USBANK 6 BEARINGS @2.50/EUREKA 01-510-000-52100 15.00
USBANK SHIPPING 01-510-000~52100 7.50
USBANK 50 PC FUSE KIT 01-510-000-54999 3.71
USBANK DRILL DOCTOR WHEEL 01-510-000~54999 17.66
USBANK DRILL DOC SHARPENER 01~510-000-54999 134,99
USBANK FUSES 01~510-000-54999 10.75
USBANK SHIPPING 01-510-000-54999 8.93
USBANK TAX 01-510-000-54999 8.83

TOTAL

TOTAL PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS

3,611.54

3,611.54
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INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 05/07/2019
VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
GENERAL FUND
BALLFIELDS
13049 MAY'S SPORT CENTER TINE SET FOR BALLFLD DRAG 01-520-000-54999 389.98
TOTAL 389.98
TOTAL BALLFIELDS 389.98
MUNICIPAL DOCKS
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES 36 S NEENAH AVE PRKING LOT 01-550-000~56150 162.63
19880 38 § NEENAH AVE PAVILLION 01-550-000-56150 8.24
19880 38 S NEENAH AVE PAVILLION 01-550~000-58650 8.00
19880 NEENAH AVE RESTROOMS 01-550-000-56150 21,91
19880 NEENAH AVE RESTROOMS 01~550~000-58650 18.00
23730 WES 36 S NEENAH AVE-RESTROOM 01-550-000-56600 17.88
TOTAL 236.66
TOTAL MUNICIPAL DOCKS 236.66
WATERFRONT PARKS & WALKWAYS
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES DC MUSEUM WALKWAY 01-570-000-56150 13.52
19880 DC MUSEUM PKG LOT 01-570-000-56150 170.36
19880 JUNIPER ST WALKWAY LTS 01-570-000-56150 108.51
19880 JUNIPER ST PRKING LOT 01-570-000-56150 64,90
19880 PENNSYLVANIA ST DOCK 01-570~000-58650 11.40
19880 KENTUCKY ST WTRERNT 01-570~000~56150 108.96
19880 1ST AVE MARINA/RSTRM 01-570-000-56150 221,06
19880 18T AVE MARINA/RSTRM 01~570-000-58650 52.91
19880 KENTUCKY ST CITY PRK RAMP 01~570~000-56150 223.47
19880 KENTUCKY ST DOCK 01-570-000-58650 11,40
19880 KENTUCKY ST CITY MARINA 01-570-000-58650 27.00
TOTAL 1,013.49
TOTAL WATERFRONT PARKS & WALKWAYS 1,013.49
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
19730 STURGEON BAY VISITOR CENTER $25 GIFT CERT WELLNESS COMM 01-600-000-50550 25,00
EBC CORP EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CORPORATION  03/19 FEES 01-600-000-50510 122.50
EBC CORP 04/19 FEES 01-600-000~50510 122.50
TOTAL 270,00
TOTAL EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 270.00
PUBLIC FACILITIES
04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER 2019 18T QTR MAINT COSTS 01-700-000-56850 14,902.14

TOTAL

14,902.14
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INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 05/07/2019
VENDOR ff NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
GENERAL FUND
TOTAL PUBLIC FACILITIES 14,902.14
COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVLPMT
17700 QUILL CORPORATION CASE 11X17 COPY COPER 01-900-000~52800 76.99
17700 1 BLK TONER CARTRIDGE 01-900-000-51950 166,99
17700 LABELS 01-900-000-51950 15.99
TOTAL 259.97
TOTAL COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVLEMT 259,97
TOTAL GENERAL FUND 112,743.12
CAPITAL FUND
PATROL
LIABILITY
ROGERAND ROGER J.ANDERSON AND 05/19 INDUSTRL PRK LAND PURCH 10-000-000-23169 8,000.00
TOTAL LIABILITY 8,000.00
TOTAL PATROL 8,000.00
CITY CLERK-TREASURER
EXPENSE
EMMONS EMMONS BUSINESS INTERIOCRS 4 OFFICE CHAIRS/CLERKS OFFICE 10-115-000-59030 1,627.43
TOTAL EXPENSE 1,627.43
TOTAL CITY CLERK-TREASURER 1,627.43
CITY HALL
EXPENSE
04966 EAGLE MECHANICAL INC HEATING ELEMENT 10-160-000-59999 27.24
04966 ANTISIPHON BALLCOCK VALVE 10-160-000-59999 27.46
04966 LABOR 10-160-000-59999 134.63
04966 EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES 10-160-000-59999 3.00
TOTAL EXPENSE 192,33
TOTAL CITY HALL 192.33
FIRE DEPARTMENT
EXPENSE
PAULCONW PAUL CONWAY SHIELDS HELMETS 10-250-000-59050 2,119.23
TOTAL EXPENSE 2,119.23
TOTAL FIRE DEPARTMENT 2,119.23
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INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 05/07/2019
VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
CAPITAL FUND
ROADWAYS/STREETS
ANNUAL RESURFACING & BASE REP.
R0000421 WI DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION OREGON BRIDGE EPOXY OVERLAY 10-400-110-59095 7,352.86
TOTAL ANNUAL RESURFACING & BASE REP, 7,352.86
TOTAL RORDWAYS/STREETS 7,352.86
PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS
EXPENSE
06580 FOTH AND VAN DYKE $VCS THRU 01/19-BRADLEY LAKE 10-510-000-59025 12,339.85
06580 SVCS THRU 03/19-BRADLEY LAKE 10~-510-000-59025 5,837.00
07765 GRAINGER INC PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC RELAY 10-510-000-59075 322,03
LEE LEE RECREATION, LLC 6 SWING SEATS 10-510~000-~59025 3,770.00
USBANK US BANK 220V LIGHT BULBS 10-510-000-59075 13.44
USBANK FUSE BLOCK & SHIPPING 10-510-000-59075 10.25
USBANK PUSH BOTTON SWITCHES 10-510-000-59075 9.45
USBANK TERMINAL STRIP 10-510-000-59075 12.89
USBANK SHIPPING 10-510-000-59075 5,99
TOTAL EXPENSE 22,320.90
TOTAL PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS 22,320.90
TOTAL CAPITAL FUND 41,612.75
CABLE TV
CABLE TV / GENERAL
CRBLE TV / GENERAL
MANN MANN COMMUNICATIONS, LLC 5.7.19 CONTRACT 21-000-000-55015 5,101.67
TOTAL CABLE TV / GENERAL 5,101.67
TOTAL CABLE TV / GENERAL 5,101.67
TOTAL CABLE TV 5,101.67
TID #4 DISTRICT
TID #4 DISTRICT
TID #4 DISTRICT
03950 DAVIS KUELTHAU 03/19 GRANARY LEGAL MATTERS 28-340-000-55001 10,242.92
SEH SHORT ELLIOTT HENDERICKSON,INC WTRFRONT PUBLC PARTICIPATION 28-340-000-58999 1,938,70
TOTAL TID #4 DISTRICT 12,181,62
T4 $3,12 NOTES
01761 ASSOCIATED TRUST COMPANY TAX NOTE ANTIC NOTE 3/30/17 28-340-987-70002 475,00
TOTAL T4 $3.12 NOTES 475.00
TOTAL TID #4 DISTRICT 12,656.62
TOTAL TID #4 DISTRICT 12,656.62
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INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 05/07/2019

VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE

SOLID WASTE ENTERPRISE
SOLID WASTE ENTERPRISE FUND
SOLID WASTE ENTERPRISE FUND

04603 HALRON LUBRICANTS INC USED OIL PICKUP 60~-000-000-52050 48.75

04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER 03/19 DSL FUEL 709.76G 60~000-000-51650 2,043.40

ADVANCED ADVANCED DISPOSAL 03/19 183.42 TONS GARBAGE 60-000-000-58300 11,467.45

ADVANCED 01/19 BILLING CORRECTN GARBAGE 60-000-000-58300 45,66

ADVANCED 03/19 62.89 RECYCLING 60-000-000-58350 911.97

ADVANCED 01/19 BILLING CORRECTN RECYCLE 60-000-000-58350 5.83

ADVANCED 02/19 BILLING CORRECTN GARBAGE 60-000-000~58300 41.57

ADVANCED 02/19 BILLING CORRECTN RECYCLE 60-000-000-58350 4.85

ADVAUTO GENERAL PARTS DISTRIBTION LLC HDY OIL 5GAL 60-000-000-52050 151.77

ADVAUTO HYD FLUID 60~000-000-52050 459,99

JX ENT JX ENTERPRISES, INC. 4" FILTER KIT 2 @ 53.99 60-000~000-53000 107.98

J¥X ENT AIR FILTER 2 @ 114,99 60-000-000-53000 229,98

JX ENT 10 CASES OF STF @ 36.99 60-000-000-53000 369.90
TOTAL SOLID WASTE ENTERPRISE FUND 15,889.10
TOTAL SOLID WASTE ENTERPRISE FUND 15,889.10
TOTAL SOLID WASTE ENTERPRISE 15,889.10

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 188,003.26



May 7,2019 Common Council

MANUAL CHECKS

SUN LIFE INSURANCE
04/18/19

Check # 85054

05/19 Short/Long Term Disability
01-000-000-21545

SUPERIOR VISION INSURANCE
04/18/19

Check # 85055

05/19 Vision Insurance
01-000-000-21540

SOUTHERN DOOR SCHOOL DISTRICT
04/22/19

Check #85056

03/19 Mobile Home Tax Payment & Lottery
01-000-000-41300

STURGEON BAY SCHOOLS

04/22/19

Check #85057

03/19 Mobile Home Tax Payment & Lottery
01-000-000-41300

PITNEY BOWES

04/23/19

Check # 85058

04/19 Quarterly Postage Meter Rental
01-199-000-57250

SECURIAN FINANCIAL GROUP
04/24/19

Check 85059

05/19 life Insurance
01-600-000-50552

SHELL FLEET PLUS
04/25/19

Check # 85062
Statement Charges
01-215-000-51650

Page 14A

$2,086.94

$865.19

$529.34

$13,408.20

$117.00

$2,063.28

$49.00



ROBERT HILL LAW.,LTD $12,667.20
04/26/19

Check #85063

Walmart 2017 Settlement

01-130-000-51910

TOTAL MANUAL CHECKS $31,756.15
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INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 05/07/2019

VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE

SUMMARY OF FUNDS:
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CAPITAL FUND 41,612.75
CABLE TV 5,101.67
TID #4 DISTRICT 12,656.62
SOLID WASTE ENTERPRISE 15,889.10
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10a. , 10a.

COMMON COUNCIL
April 16, 2019

A meeting of the Common Council was called to order at 7:00 p.m. by Mayor Birmingham. The
Pledge of Allegiance was recited. Roll call: Catarozoli, Hayes, Ward, Avenson, Allmann,
Wiederanders and Hauser.

Mayor Birmingham presented the following outgoing alderpersons with Certificates of
Appreciation: Kelly Catarozoli, Dave Ward, Barbara Allmann, and Laurel Hauser. Dave Ward
presented outgoing Mayor Thad Birmingham with a Certificate of Appreciation.

The newly elected officials were seated.
Roll call: Bacon, Hayes, Williams, Avenson, Nault, Wiederanders, and Reeths were present.

Williams/Bacon to adopt agenda. Hayes/Avenson to amend the agenda to move consent agenda
item 9i to the regular agenda and to discuss the closed session item, in open session, as well.
Carried. Vote on original motion as amended. Carried.

The following people spoke during public comment: Bob Loss, 607 E. Walnut Dr; Will Gregory,
187 N. 9t Ave; Chris Kellems, 120 Alabama St; Matt Young, 415 W Maple St; Amy Kohnle, 902
Alabama PI; Pam Busch, 351 N. Forestville Ave; Hans Christian, 330 N. 3 Ave; Melissa Wolfe,
531 S. Neenah Ave; Scott Moore, 947 Pennsylvania St.

Ken Pabich and Joe Krebsbach gave a presentation to the Council on Door2Door rides. The
Council members had their questions answered.

Wiederanders/Avenson to approve the following bills - General Fund - $108,350.71, Capital Fund
- $7,668.10, Cable TV - $4,395.19, TID #4 - $17,608.87, and Solid Waste Enterprise Fund -
$543.86 for a grand total of $138,566.73. Roll call: All voted aye. Carried.

Hayes/Williams to approve consent agenda:

a. Approval of 4/2/19 regular Common Council minutes.

b. Approval of the following minutes:
0] Aesthetic Design & Site Plan Review Board — 2/256/19
(2) Aesthetic Design & Site Plan Review Board — 3/11/19
(3) Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee — 3/26/19
4) Waterfront Redevelopment Authority — 4/2/19
(5) City Plan Commission — 4/3/19
(6) Community Protection & Services Committee — 4/8/19

c. Place the following reports on file:

(1) Police Department Report — March 2019

d. Consideration of: Approval of beverage operator licenses.

e. Consideration of: Designation of official newspaper.

f. Consideration of; Designation of Public Depositories.

g. Consideration of: Approval of Change of Agent for Apple Valley Lanes.

h. Consideration of: Approval of Temporary Class B Beer license for Sturgeon Bay Bass

Tournament LLC.

conditions- Moved to



Carried.

We, the
Friends

Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee recommendation re: Purchase a Ford F-550
4x4 with dump box from L&S Truck Center Appleton, Wl in an amount not to exceed
$68,166, including the trade in of a 2007 Ford F-550.

Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee recommendation re: Purchase a Ford F-350
R/C 4x2 from Jim Olson Ford in an amount not to exceed $38,991, including trade in of a
2001 Chevrolet 3500,

Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee recommendation re: Write off the following
2017 delinquent personal property tax account bills in the amount of $1,475.05.

Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee recommendation re: Purchase a 2019
Western Star 4700SF with plow, stainless dump box option and hood access package
from Quality Truck Center of OshKosh, WI in an amount not to exceed $167,807.00
including trade in of a 2001 Sterling L8500 with plow.

Community Protection & Services Committee recommendation re: Staff adapt a form to
be signed by all newly elected officials, and those appointed to City committees and
commissions, with the understanding they have read the conflict of interest disclosure
regarding Chapter 35, Code of Conduct and Chapter 36, Code of Ethics prior to serving.

RECOMMENDATION

Joint Park & Recreation Committee/Board, hereby recommend to Council to allow the
of Big Bill Park to move forward with the Big Hill Park trail system as discussed in the

presentation, with the condition they maintain trails and provide signage, along with getting any

permits

needed and to have the Friends of Big Hill Park work with Mike Barker on the trail map for

the presentation to the City Council.

PARK & RECREATION COMMITTEE/BOARD
By; Laurel Hauser, Chr.

Hayes/Avenson to adopt. Carried.

The following mayoral appointments were made:

FINANCE/PURCHASING & BUILDING COMMITTEE

Avenson/Nault to approve:
Helen Bacon, Chr.
Seth Wiederanders, Vice-Chr.

Dan Wil

liams

PERSONNEL COMMITTEE
Hayes/Wiederaners to approve:

Dan Wil

liams, Chr.

Helen Bacon, Vice-Chr.
Kelly Avenson

PARKING & TRAFFIC COMMITTEE

Nault/Williams to approve:
Kelly Avenson, Chr.
Kirsten Reeths, Vice-Chr.
Gary Nault

COMMUNITY PROTECTION & SERVICES COMMITTEE

Bacon/Reeths to approve:

Dan Wil

liams, Chr.

Kirsten Reeths, Vice-Chr.
Seth Wiederanders



BOARD OF PARKS & RECREATION
Williams/Nault to approve:

David Hayes, Chr.

Gary Nault, Vice-Chr.

Helen Bacon

CITY PLAN COMMISSION
Williams/Nault to approve:
David Ward, Chr.

David Hayes

LOCAL ARTS BOARD
Avenson/Williams to approve:
Kelly Avenson

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
David Ward

Helen Bacon

David Hayes

Dan Williams

Kelly Avenson

Gary Nault

Seth Wiederanders

Kirsten Reeths

Reeths/Bacon to nominate Dan Williams as Council President. Avenson/Wiederanders to

nominate David Hayes as Council President. Mayor Ward ruled nominations closed. Hayes

withdrew his name from the nominations. Williams was voted in as Council President.
RECOMMENDATION

We, the City Plan Commission, hereby recommend to approve the combined preliminary/final
